

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.2695
Description: Mill out existing asphalt, drainage corrections and repave base and top course (2" each). Approximately 2250'x21' and 2 culdesacs.
Location: Woodview Estates Almena Twp
Projects(s): 489.2695

Rank Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$230,023.00	-9.66%	0.00%
1 (00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$254,634.45	0.00%	10.69%
2 (00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$261,288.75	2.61%	13.59%

Line	Pay Item Code Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001 Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
0002	2020004 Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
0003	2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	5	Ea	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
0004	2040050 Pavt, Rem	280	Syd	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00
0005	2050006 Ditch Cleanout	23	Sta	\$700.00	\$16,100.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00
0006	2050016 Excavation, Earth	150	Cyd	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
0007	2057005 Final Grading & Shaping Agg. Surface	22.5	Sta	\$250.00	\$5,625.00	\$17.50	\$393.75	\$17.50	\$393.75
0008	2057051 - Lawn Irrigation Salvage and Relocate	1	LSUM	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
0009	2060001 Aggregate, 6A	40	Cyd	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
0010	3020002 Aggregate Base, LM	100	Cyd	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
0011	3070021 Approach, C I II	50	Ton	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
0012	3080005 Geotextile, Separator	60	Syd	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$7.50	\$450.00	\$7.50	\$450.00
0013	4010094 Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	14	Ea	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
0014	4010131 Culv, C/A, 12 inch	80	Ft	\$32.00	\$2,560.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	Bid Price	Total	(2) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	Bid Price	Total
0015	4010607	Culv, C I F, 12 inch 30' each	150	Ft	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00		
0016	4020005	Sewer, CIA, 15 inch, Tr Det A	140	Ft	\$55.00	\$7,700.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00		
0017	4030035	Dr Structure Cover, Type E	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$425.00	\$850.00		
0018	4030045	Dr Structure Cover, Type J	2	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00		
0019	4030210	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia Leaching Basin	4	Ea	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00		
0020	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	6,560	Syd	\$1.50	\$9,840.00	\$2.37	\$15,547.20	\$2.55	\$16,728.00		
0021	5010056	HMA, 5E1	1,540	Ton	\$70.00	\$107,800.00	\$65.63	\$101,070.20	\$71.30	\$109,802.00		
0022	5010061	HMA Approach	30	Ton	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$134.43	\$4,032.90	\$71.30	\$2,139.00		
0023	8017011	- Driveway, Reinf Conc, 4 inch	70	Syd	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$78.00	\$5,460.00	\$78.00	\$5,460.00		
0024	8020016	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	150	Ft	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00		
0025	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
0026	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,206.00	\$6,206.00		
0027	8160020	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CIA	200	Lb	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$2.50	\$500.00		
0028	8160025	Mulch	3,960	Syd	\$0.30	\$1,188.00	\$0.37	\$1,465.20	\$0.55	\$2,178.00		
0029	8160026	Mulch Anchoring	3,960	Syd	\$0.30	\$1,188.00	\$0.37	\$1,465.20	\$0.15	\$594.00		
0030	8160042	Seeding, Mixture TUF	220	Lb	\$4.50	\$990.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.40	\$1,188.00		

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	(2) Michigan Paving and Materials Company
					Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
					Total	Total	Total
0031	8160077	Topsoil Surface, Salv, 4 inch	3,960	Syd	\$1.20	\$3.75	\$3.75
					\$4,752.00	\$14,850.00	\$14,850.00
Bid Totals:					\$230,023.00	\$254,634.45	\$261,288.75